//ji;" * ’

S
W Application for Membership 7/ 7%
@c’/; ; 19 9
/ / 9

—

To the Secretary of the American Institute of Architects,

S The Octagon House, Washingion, D. C.
IR: '

I hereby apply for Membership in the American Insftute of Architects.

1 her ify that the following g?t%rena arg ect:
Name ‘ -, M C—LA/\ .
Address_...éé../sﬁ: ...... @ATAJW w W % / %

[Number and ) / / [City. ’ 7 IState,)
Place and date of birth.... (A AL . /X:/ffg ______ - X r %/E/Z\_;
Graduate in architécture ‘ ;
[If required in yo give name of ins,titlfgarud year.—Attach efidence of Diploma or Certiﬁ%y)gmduation
L 1
Holder of Scholarship in architecture AL ALAL24AA~ Lez;wﬂ A Y 748 %\AAJ“ % ..MVHALJ
v o o et e et e e cne - SEGMIEEd In-Four.case httach evidence,). . ..o .. ..l » .
Passed the qualifying examinations of the Royal Institute of British Architects, or the examinations for the

ﬁrst class of fhe Ecolé des Beaux Arts

Have been in practice ‘ : ‘ :\?"4 ears
ve P ‘ : ) yea

If di;:mghtsman, employed by

Collegiate and office training.

A [LCeAMs2g L A VKSCoOwrta K /«r. Tr Bl issd..... ...

I have carefully examined the Constitution and By-Laws #f the Insti€jte and the “Circular of Advice
Relative to Principles of Professional Practice and Canons of Ethics,” and I agree, if elected, honodrably to
maintain them. : ' . '

I further agree, if elected to membership in the American Institute of Architects, that if at any time my
membership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by apy action taken by the Institute, I will then, by

that fact, relinquish all rights of any character that I ma quired by reason of such mgmbership in the

property, real or personal, of the American Institute of /A eCts, and of the Chapter he Institute of

which I am then a member. % M
- ‘ [Signature of Ap, ‘lcaut.] )
I hereby certify that the signer of this application was duly elected an Associate 6f the W

[For use when the applicant is an Associate.]

Chapter, A. 1. A., on the following date 723

[Insert date of election to @ M
e ; iy Secretary.
...... Wﬁaﬂer, A.1. A.

We, the undersigned members of the American Institute of Ar_chitects, have carefully examined the fore-
going statement and believe it to be correct. We know the applicant personally, and consider that his work
and practice warrant his admission to Membership.

(1) W%‘/f/bmbfa AL A
. o Wl K. Nea, A.LA.
| @MZZM Ho- 10 C o B) (R ooy . ALA

[The signatures of three Ins
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rs are hererequired unless the applicant
has the unanimous endorsement of higf#hapter, in which case certification to that
effect should be made above by the Secretary. Unanimous endorsement is that
endorsement in which each Institute member of the Chapter had an opportunity
to express himself by letter ballot either for or against the member proposed,
and in which there are no negative votes, No other form of unanimous endorse-
ment will be accepted.]
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[Transcription of letter from University of Pennsylvania, see next page for image of original]

UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF ARCHITECTURE
WARREN POWERS LAIRD, SC. D.

PROFESSOR-IN-CHARGE

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE SCHOOL OF FINE ARTS

PHILADELPHIA

August 17", 1920

Mr. Lancelot W. Suckert, of Detroit, Michigan, pursued a
course of study in the Architectural Department of the University of
Pennsylvania through three years, 1914-15 to 1916-17 inclusive, with-
drawing in good standing at the end of the scholastic year 1916-17.

I"

Mr. Suckert pursued a “partia

course save for the final

year when he had regular status as a candidate for the degree. He

was permitted in the two first years to do partial work because his
maturity and previous Architectural training admitted him to advanced
standing in much of the technical work of the highest grades.

In his last year, Mr. Suckert held a graduate fellowship in
Design, awarded only to men of proved special capacity in that subject.

Mr. Suckert’s work was of high character, and most of his
work in the last year was in graduate grades. In his last year he
completed all the technical work required for the Master’s degree,
which will be granted upon the completion of undergraduate academic

subjects.

A statement of the individual courses taken by Mr. Suckert
In the undergraduate and graduate work, with the marks received therein,

Is appended.

Undergraduate Subjects Four Year Course
Architectural Subjects
Arch. 1 Design, Grade 1

Advance Credit

“ 9 “ 9 u “
“ 3 u “ 3 u “
“ 4 " “ 4 Good
“ 5 “ “ 5 Distinguished
“ 6 “ “ 6 Good
“ 9 Elements of Arch. Good
“ 10 “ “ “ Distinguished

Arch. 11 Freehand Drawing, Form and Proportion

“ 12 “ “ Light and Shade

“ 13 “ “ Cast, Arch. Ornament
“ 14 “ “ Cast, Figure Details

“ 15 “ “ Antique

“ 16 “ “ Life

“ 20 Drawing and Design, Historic Ornament

“ 21 Water Color, Still Life, Monochrome
“" 22 " “" “" “" Color

“ 23 “ “Rendering of Arch. Object

“ 31 Graphic Statics in Architecture
“ 32 Architectural Constr. Carpentry
“ 33 “ “  Masonry
Hygiene 1 Sanitation of Buildings
Arch. 34 Heat and Ventilation
“ 35 Plumbing and Drainage
“ 43 Medieval Architectural History

“ 44 Renaissance & Modern Arch. History

“ 45 History of Painting
“ 46 History of Sculpture
“ 48 Special Lectures

Undergraduate Subjects
Non-Architectural Subjects
French1 Elementary

Phys. Education
1st Year
2nd Year
3rd Year

Warren P. Laird
Professor of Architecture

Graduate Subjects

Arch. Grad. 1 Design
“ “ 21 History
of Arch. “

31 Drawing
fr. Life “
“ “ 32 Water Color
Rendering

Distinguished

“«

Advanced Credit
Distinguished
Advanced Credit

" “"

Distinguished

“

“

Advanced Credit
Passed
Distinguished

“«
“«
“«
“«
u

“u

Distinguished

Passed
Not passed
Not passed
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. COP Y

Ootober 13, 1926,

Dear Mr., Sukert;=

- Permit me to acknowledge with gratification, and on be-
half of the Seoretary, your application for membership in the
American Institute of Arehitects, |

This is complete in eovery respect except for your Regls-
tration Number to practioce in the Stmte of Michigan., We there
fore hope it will be poesible for you to send this date by ree
turn mail in order that action on/the application may not be
delayed, G

‘i )

Vith regard to your check of y5.00 to cover the Freliminary
Fee, the same is returned hergwi*ﬁ,h for your endorsement. We will
look forward to 1lts return in dug course.

A

Very truly )(’?bnrs,
{

i
[ Exeoutive Secretary.

|
i
¥r. Lancelot Sukert, |
Architecte Bullding, I
415 Brainard Street, \
Detroit, Michigan. -

K:VB ‘
ENCL ' %

COPY TO ]
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER i
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LANCELOT SUKERT
ARCHITECT

ARCHITECTS' BUILDING
415 BRAINARD, AT CASS

DETROIT

\
3

GLENDALE 8333 October 16, 1925.

The: American Institute of Architects
The Octagon House
Washington,D. C.

VRLRICAR INa T

G CROHITE 575
OUT 1%

ReCEIVED

RED,

Att., B. €. Kemper'

Déar Mr. Kempers

L p—

T e e e e g

Replying to your letter of October 13th, in
which you acknowledge receipt of my application
for membership in the American Institute of
Architects, permit me to reply that my

- Registration Number to practice in the State

of Michigan is teén (10).

I am also enclosing my check for Five Dollars,

properly signed.
Yours wvery tr
LS:IC M,/ M
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PRESIDENT

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. CQP Y

Daoember B ¥ 41925 ®

Desr Mr. Sukerti-

Aoting for the Seerstary, 1 am plesped to advise you of
your election to membership in ths Americen Institute of
Architeotns, effective December 5, 1826.

You have been sssigned to the Detroit Chapter as an
Institute member in good standing therein, and the Secretary
of the Chapter has been soc notified.

As of interest, we are sending to you herswith a sopy
eeoh of the ourrent Annuary snd the Procesdings of the Con-
ventiocn held in New York lsst April.

May 1 tekes this opporitunity Lo say thal the office of
the Secretary at the Ootagon 1s for the service of every
Inatitute member. Should the coomsion arise we shall be
glad to give you our best cooperation.

Very truly yours,

Exsoutive Secretary.

Hr, Lanoelot W. Sukert,
415 Brainard Street,
Detmit, Miohlgan.

£~
Eno

SECRETARY TREASURER
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IMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS S
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— 4

Fe

Jeanwary 12, 1928,

Deur Mr. Sulmert:-

[

After returning from the Pacific Coast meetings and digging

rt of th ‘ - A ‘
ﬁgur oard.e way down in the scoumulated correspondence I find

I en sorry to have missed you snd 1 hope t
in Pashington sgain you will come { ope lon% Yhen you ere
to.luncheon with me. R %o see us and perheps go

I nlso hope that you will be one of those to
os _ .
Chapter at the Convention in Vashington in Hh;'te Foprosent your

Sincerely yours,

Exeoutive Seoretary.

M;. Lancelot Sukert,
415 Brainerd Strest,
Detroit, Miohigan.
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A friendly discontinuands of partnership is-
announced - by the members of thes firm of

SUKERT & CORDNER, ARCHITECTS,

% formerly losated at 415 Brainard St., Detroit,
//// Their new addresses are as follows:

LANCELOT SUKERT, A.I.As PL,&; oK -
79 Westminster Ave., Detroit, Mich.

G. FRANK CORDNER, A.I.A. PQ‘,!L <
5063 Spokane Ave., Detroit, ’

Ul
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SUKERT & CORDNER, ARCHITECTS

Jancalot bukert, Avchitect, 79 Westminster ive,
Datrolt, Michigan,.

LANCELOT SUKERT, A.l.A. : ARCHIFESTS-BUHP NG
G. FRANK CORDNER, A.1.'A. DETROIT, MICHIGAN

Officers and Dirsctors of

The American Institute of Architects,
The Octagon House, N
Washington, De Co L

Gentlemen:

Thile ths writer was able, by dint of great sacrifice,
to keep up his dues dwring the leaner years of the de-
pression, others, equally and more able, falled to remit
thialr duese. “he Board saw f£it to remit those dues which
were not paid, upon certein conditions which ajpear most
wifair to thoss who had paid their dues in full, and who
are now unable to meeot thelr obligations,

“he writer is loathe to contract suy obligations which he
cannot see his way cloar to meet. He can, therofore, take
but one course, namely, to assume whatever he now owss as
an obligation to be met In the future when conditions por-
mit, and to rvesign from the .american Institute of architects
as of even date.

In baking this action, the wrilter wishes to express his
individnal aporeciation to those officers, directors and
members who have sacrificed so nobly of their time, their
efforts and their practices to carry on the work and the
ideals of the vrofession and the Iustitute, and sincerely
ragrets that conditions euntirely beyond his control have
made mandatory this severing of his connections from &
group whose corpany he so thoroughlyz-enjoyed and whose
efforts he so deeply apprecilates.

- /

Negretfully,
g

P
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. COPY

sent to
Messrs.
Hewitt
Gamber
Russell
Bergstrom

Oetober 24, 1933.

Dear Mr. Sukert:

On behalf of the Seoretary, I write to sckmowledge your
letter, tendering your resignation as a member of the Institute.

As o matter of routine, we heve written to the Secretary
of the Detroeit Chapter for the necessary approvel.

IP I rmy add & personal word, it is thet the Board of
Direstors will not accept your resignation sand thet the Insti-
tute ot thls oritiocal point in its history esnnot afford to
lose your affiliation and support.

~ Further soknowledgment in this matter will be made in due
oourse. |

Sincerely yours,

Execoutive Searetary.
¥r. Lancelot s“k.rt' hAe 1. Ady
79 Westminster Avenue,
Detroit, Mghigan.

ECK*B

Flé PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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OFFICERS DIRECTORS

FPRESIDENT, BRANSON V. GAMBER, A.1.A.
8500 UNION TRUST BUILDING

FRANK EURICH, JR., A.1.A.
2539 WOODWARD AVENUE

VICE-PRESIDENT, C. WILLIAM PALMER, A.1.A.
2111 WOODWARD AVENUE

HERBERT G. WENZELL, A.1.A.
409 GRISWOLD STREET

TREASURER, ALOYS F. HERMAN, A LA,
710 OWEN BUILDING

WIRT C. ROWLAND, A.LA.
15836 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE

THE DETROIT CHAPTER
of the

AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

T.C.Hu ggmmﬁeeratary
120 dison Ave.

haal

Nove

Mre Eo 0o Kemper, Executive Secretary,
The American institute of Architects,
The Octagon, Washington, D. Ce

Dear MR. Kemper;

Your letter addressed o Mr. Arthur XK. Hyde,
former secretary of The Detroit. Ohaptar, relative to
the Resignation of MR. Immmmxiuk® Lancelot Sukert
has been turned over to me. A CZZL«

At s meeting of the Board of the Dettorit
[‘\chapter on Nove 10th it was decided tqwlay;$hn ma&taz
~on fhe tsble, and the secretary was Ins S
Lﬂ notify you of this action.

Yours very truly,
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Janunry 17, 1934
My dear Mr. Sukert:

At the November meeting of the Exesutive Commitiee of
the Imtitute, your resigwtion was reported, but wss not
acted upon.

The members of the Cbm}ittne d4id not went to lose your
support of the Ins¥itute and the Detroit Chepiler st this
eritical time for the 2architasctural prefession.

In view of ithe recommendcotion of the Cormittes, to be
msde to the Convenmtion, that the dues be reduced and that
vld sescounts be readjusted, it is hoped thet you can find
4% possible to continue yow membership,

Herewith is capy of President Russell’s letter of Jenu-
ery lst, saieh is self-sxplanatery.

It the new plan is approved, yowr indebitodness of $25.00
for 1933 will be remitted; you will be entitled to a credit
of $5.00 & year on the books of the Institute for the next
five years; and your net sanusl dues for 1934 will be $10.00,

There will te & weeting of the Board in esrly Mey, in ad-
vance of the Convention., It is specielly reqweated that you
sdvise ag to your wishes in this mattor - that ias, shall your
resignation atand, or will you continue with the Inctitute and
the Chapter unler the conditions indisated abeove!

But we hope very mush that yeu will fellew the latter
comse.

Sincerely yours,

Mr. Lancelel Sukert, Executive Sesretary.
79 Bestminstor Avenus,

Detroit, Michigan,

x/e
Ene.
Copy to the President,
Detroit Chapter

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

COPY
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Memo, for the Record and Files:

Under date of Januvery 22, 1934, Ir, Lancelot Sukert, of Detroit
signed and returned the pstcard meking a gift to the Institute of
any credits sllowable to him under the proposed amendments to the
By-laws.

On this card Mr. Sukert has written in long-hand

"Il stayd"

evidently referring to his resignation, snd in effect withdrawing

the same,

F, H. Gervais
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS Cbpr

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

January 27, 1934

leaxr 4, Sukart:_

g nra il:ldeﬂﬂ gratified that you havs decidod %o
retain your manbershin in the Ingtituto and ‘the ﬁetroit
Cheptor.

iie also acknowludge your gift to the Tastituto of
-any crodits to which you might become entitled by proposd
Uonvertion action, and will roport the sesme to the Honrd
&t the lay neeting.

Etfi‘th» bhest regards,

sineorely vours,

Fxooutive beerotory.

Mr. lencelot tukert,
79 Vestningter ivenue,
Detroit, !4ch.

K/g

Copy to the President,
Detroit Chapter

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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LN  WASHINGTON, D. C.

January 5, 1940

American Institute of Architects
The Octagon House

1741 New York Avenue N, W.
Washington, D. C.

Gentlemens

Because I have changed my residence

from Detroit, Michigan to Washington, D. C.

L
C&yf‘ o for an indeterminate period, I would appreci-
A S ’
{&r ate your assigning me to the Washington, D. C.
\ !
chapter.
Very truly yours,
Lancelot Sukert
HHooo
LS:fls

Tizp AMERICAN

FEpERAL HOUSING ADMINISTRATION 3511707 oF ARCHITECTS

1940 JAH -6 AM ©iG1

wWasHmaTow, L G,




quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. COP Y

darumary 8, 1940

Dear Hr. Sukert:

This will aecknowledge your letter of Jamusry 5, 1940,
requesting thet your membership in The Institute be trans-
ferred from the Detroit Chapter te the Washinmgton D, C.
gMpter, inagmuch ag your legal address is now Washington,

Ve are today writing to the Becretary of the Detroit
Chapter to ascertain your standing therein, and &s soon
ap we have received his reply, your transfer will be com-
pleted.

Sincersly yours,
Z g
/é‘?/;/,./m?;{w
Becrdlary.
Mr» Lancelot S\lkel‘t, AT.As

4000 Cathedral Avenue, n.w,
¥ashington, D. C.

CT11MSD

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT - SECRETARY TREASURER
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»

OFFICERS
ARTHUR K. HYDE, President
"ROBERT B. FRANTZ, Vice-President
MALCOLM R. STIRTON, Treasurer
TALMAGE C, HUGHES, Secretary

e A AERICAN DIRECTORS
: n«%fi%i‘“ﬁi RCHITECTSRALPH R. CALDER
NSTITUY

EMIL LORCH
040 JAN 12 AR

11 wirT c. rowLAND
) e (Y] ""\.‘ {
Wi S HINETON, I

DETROIT CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
TELEPHONE Talmage C. Hughes, Secretary :
CHerry 7660 .

120 Madison Avenue
DETROIT, MICH.,

January 10, 1940

Mr. Charles T. Ingham

Secretary

American Institute of Architects
The Octagon

Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Ingham:

I am in receipt of your letter of January
9, 1940, requesting information as to the
standing of Kr. Lancelot Sukert in the
Detroit Chapter. I am pleased to say that
Mr. Sukert is in good standing with our

Chapter.
w®ly yours,
Té&lmage QC . Hugﬁ;é
Secretary
TCH:JMM
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WABHINGTON, D. C.

Jenuary 12, 1940

Dear Mr. Sukertt

" In secordance with a letter of January 10 from Mr.
Telmege C. Hughes, Becretary of the Detroit Chapter, we
beg to sdviee that you kave been formally trensferred as
an Institute nember in good standing, from the Detrolt

Chapter t¢ the Washington D. C. Chapter, sffective January

55 1940. . .
Both Chaptars bave been advised.
The Secretary of the Fashington D. C. Chapter is Hr.
A fred Ksmtner, 2 dupont Cirele, ¥sshington, D. C., and we
supgeat that you get im touch with him concerning the next
meeting and other matters of interest.

Bincerely yours,

%
Ny
A i el Z,M/

Mr. Lancelot Sukert, A.l.hA.,
¥aghingion, D. €.

CTI¢M8D

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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TrHe AMERICAN
1TECTS

LANCELOT SUKERT
4000 CATHEDRAL AVENUE, N. wiN$S [1TUTL or ARCH

WASHINGTON 16, D. C, 1945 JAH 18 AM g: 25

WASHINGTON, D. C.
January 17, 1945

Secretary and Board of Directors
American Institute of Architects
1741 New York Avenue, N. W.
VWashington, D. C.

Gentlemens:
After having seriously considered the
benefits derived from membership in the American

Institute of Architects, I have decided to present
my resignation, effective immediately.

mws’

Lancelot Suke
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

January 19, 1945

Desr Mr. Bukert:

We have received with regret your letter of Jsnuary
17 resigning ae & meaber of The Institute.

Further procedure will be gompletsd here and full
acceptance of your resignation will come forward in dus
gourse. '

3y'direct10n of The Becretary.

S8incerely yours,

" Executive Becretary
Mr. Lancelot SBukert, A.I.A.

4000 Cathedral Avenue, H.W.
Iﬂihington 16’ b.C. ‘

ECK/tg

CcCOoPY TO
.FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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CoPY

WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CHAPTER OF THE A.I.A.

January 25, 1945

Mr. E. C. Kemper, Executive Secretary
The American institute of Architects
1741 New York Avenue

Washington 6, D, C.

Dear Mr. Kemper:

My, James C. Hemphill andcg}. Lancelot Sukert'are both in
good standing in the Washington, D. €. Chapter.

Yours truly,
(S) JOSEPH H. ABEL

Treasurer, Washington D. C. Chapter
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<A1 A. Form 863-1 : e
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
Tur OcracoN, WasHincron, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF RESIGNATION OF MEMBERSHIP

Your resignation from The Institute, dated #mgy W , 19 4%, is
j/Q}' effective both in The Institute and in your chapter, as of ¥} 7 e Y08 ’
f}/)"} ) 19 “ , the date it was received by.The Secretar’y.

The Board regrets your .decision to withdraw from The Institute, and hopes that

you will return to it soon.

Date

Secretary

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

December 15, 1948

Dear Horacet

I have not forgotten the promise to let you know about
tie case of Lancelot Bukert.

According to the record here, his éesignntian becane
offective on Jenuary 18, 1945. He was in good stending in
both The Institute and the Washington, D. C. Shapter -~ to
which he was sssigned. '

I recall at the time that I tried to set him to reconsider
and that he felt otherwise.

Bome moaths-ago I met him on the street gﬁd hinted broadly
that it was hoped thet Lie would pone day.eame back inte The
Institute.

I thought I had sritten to him to thie affect,rhut anpar-
ently did not.

Sincerely yours,

Executive Director
Mr. Horace W, Peasleo, ruA;Inlq
1234 19th Btreet, N. W,
Waabing ton 6, D. C.

BCR i¥IB
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LANCELOT SUKERT = " * _
4000 CATHEDRAL AVENUE, 'N. w. (- D1 AARCHITEOTS
WASHINGTON 16, D. C.

EAEODED 200 AL 00

December 22, 1948\ <:iiiurnoy

American Institute of Architects
1741 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D. C.

Gentlemen:

I respectfully request reinstatement
to membership in the Institute, and reassignment

to the District of Columbia Chapter, as of

Januvary 1lst, 1949.

Lancelot Suke

Vefg/;;/\) yours, 7
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

December 28, 1443

Dear Hri Svkert:

o It ip igx;imd gratifying to redeive your letter of fiwuaber
<ind, vequesidng resduission to membership in The Institute snd
the Washington-Hetropuliten Chapter, ,

inclosed is & ourrent epylication form which we chouid appre-

clote having fiiled in with up~to-date date Tor the recorde, hers.

Howaver, 58 & former member, it will not be necersary to aecure -
the signatures of two snioreers, A

Shen returning the spplication it should be aocan T, snd '
check for $30.90 - §5.00 of which ia for the resdmigeion zfaa,vbgﬁd
$45.00 i for one year's Institute duss in sdvance. SRV
forvard prompily.

Fith best regoards,

Al soon &8 those are reoeived, your mp@liéﬂian c:ﬁulﬁim put

Sinceraly yours, |

oA

Executdws mmwr

¥r. Lancelot Sukert |

mg Gﬁ‘bhﬁ(ﬁ‘&l Avmnﬂ, Hqﬁt

*ﬁﬂmu&m 16, D. Cs

X/g

Enclosure

Copy te the Searetary, .
¥aghing ton-Matropolitan Chaptar, AJl.h. ,

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

C

)
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2000—7-25-46 . APPLICATION NQ AP 6643

Dated Undated 19
Received December 30 1948 .
Granted February /ig'; 199 .

MEMBERSHIP No 6643

jj W N
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

READMISSION to

APPLICATION FOR/MEMBERSHIP

% RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE
o)
e
g A Name of applicant. ... Lencelot Sukert. . ... ... ... ... ... ... Chapter Wash,-Metro.
§ B Address of applicant.. 4Q00Cathedral, Avenue, N.,W., Weshington 16, B.C. =
; C  Adpplicant proposed by. . .. ... —~. e e e, and. ...... i B S
<qz>j D Application received with check for §. .. 3O'Oﬂ T e e December 30 yoi8
E E  Adpplication returned for correction........... . i 19
% F  Adpplication in due order on . .......... i i e e January 11, 19 49,
Eﬁ Record of registration, Form 839, Sent (DoCe)Jan,7. ... 19 49. Received.January 15, 1949.
2 (Not registered)
Z G  Notices sent to chapter executive committee:
% (a) Form 811, reasonable time ending on. ... February.ll ... .. 19.49 onJanuary 11 19 49
E (b) Form SIZ, 30 day extension ending on. ... .. e 19..., on 9 .
E H  Acknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapter on................ ... January 11 79 49,
é I Certified resolution of chapter executive commiitee recommending admission
g r ¥hat application Be demfedreceived om. . .......... .. February 7, 1949,
-*‘g J No report from chapter executive COmMmItiee 0% . .. ......ccouurieeeninenes. 19
E K Application sent to The Board of Examinerson..............cccoeiuuunn. February 9, 199 .
é L. The Board of Examiners reported on application on.................... .. February 9/ 19 49,
g M Applicant V&S admitted o,,_._._.__.___.__“.“'._”_“___‘_”.__._.February-]:%1949_
§ N  Notice and certificate to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter and letter /6
3 B0 PTOPOSErS Of. ... ... v v ineees e iniiniae e annanaraeeens February ¥83 1949,
% O  Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicaﬁt and $..............

returned 1o applicant onm........... ... i e 19

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
1, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
Lancelot Sukert
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The
Institute and assign him to membership in the Washington-Metropoliten Chapter.

2o Conee Goadick2
pate February ¥87 19 49. o —
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: Statz whether a
tural or a nat-
altesd citizen.

ngA've. NW, Washington, DC 20006

State whether
sidence or office
dress.

dﬁves, 1735 New Y

State whether
a practicing
architect,a teacher
q;publw official,

gssion from the AIA Ax

quoted, or published without writtenp

appLiCATION Ne 6645

lIJ." /\ HYa
GITUTE oF

HICAN

ARCHITECTS INSTRUCTIONS

Type in all information carefully and
sign with ink.

Mail this original and check for $10.00
to The Secretary, The American Institute
of Architects, 1741 New York Avenue,

» Washingten 6, D. C.

Flle the duplicate, on yellow paper, with
the secretary of the local Chapter of The
Insticute.

az
R

WastngTon 1, ¢

The American Institute of Architects

APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

e
I, the'undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

I. My fullnameis LANGRBLO® SUKERT

2lama pagturaeid citizenof the UNITED STATES

3. My legal residence isin the Cityof WA S HINGT ON,

County of Stateof DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

4. My address in The Institute records will be

4000 CATHEDRAL AVRENUR, N, W,

Number Street

WASHIXYGTON s« DISTRICT OF COLUNBI

City Zone

16
5. I am engaged in the profession of architectureas A PUBLIC OPPFRICIAL

6. I desire tobe amemberofthe WAS HEINGPTON-NETROPOL I Tl

7. T declare that I will comply with the By-laws; and the Standards of Profession.al Practice of The
American Institute of Architects, which are attached hereto; and the Rules and Regulations sup-
plementary thereto; and that I understand the duties, respon51b111t1es, and obligations of a mem-
ber of The Institute.

8. I have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the Chapter above named. 1
am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations.

9. I enclose my check for $10.00, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues, of which $1.00
is for a year’s subscription to the Bulletin of The American Institute of Architects. It is my under-
standing that if I am not admitted to membership $5.00 will be returned to me, and $5.00 retained
by The Institute as an examination fee,

N

Applicant sig fuu name in ink
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STATISTICS

10. Date of birth Place of birth

11.(a) I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states:

(8) 1 passed the State Board Examination in the following-named states:

(¢) 1 hold Certificate No.....oon.-...... of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards,
for having passed their Standard Examination.

EDUCATION'
12.(a) I attended high schools, private schools, colleges, universities, as follows:
No., of Year of
Name of School, College, University, ) Location Years Graduaiton Degree

) I have held the followmg—named scholarshlps or other honor awards, and have traveled in
the following-named countries:

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

13, I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

From To
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PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or
corporations or public office and of schools or colleges).

From To
Private practice, Detroit, Mich, 1920 1934
Pudlic Official, FHA, Detroit Office, 1934 1929
Pudbliec Officiael, FEA, Washington Hdqutrs, 1939 present

BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS

15. I list below other business in which I participate or own an interest, and the extent of such par-
ticipation or interest.

NONE

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL

ORGANIZATIONS
16. Member of Institute from™ to Jan. 18, 1945
17. Junior of Institute from to
18. Associate of : Chapter from to
19. Junior Associate of . Chapter from to
20, Student Associate of .Chapter from to
21. Member of State Organization in Michigan from (a) 1922 o Ppresent
* I must depend upon your regorde for (a) Date supplied from
date of jolning ATA, Detrolt Chapter. memorys

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS

(The two proposers must be corporate members of The Institute in good standing.)

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made hereinabove by the
applicant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for his honorable standing in this community and
in his profession, and I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.

I have known the applicant for years. I have known the applicant for years.
Signed Signed

Proposer Proposer

Address Address
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2000-5-16-47

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OcTacoN, WasHINGTON, D. C.
Office of The Secretary
RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF
Lancelot Sukert, Washington, D. C.
(Name of Applicant)
SECRETARY,

BoARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
Weshington, D.C.

Addrees

Dear VSir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein,

Wil you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files. ‘
. / Secretary

Date. danuery 11 149

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? No.

2. Was his registratibn or licensing by examination?.........c-eereeees or by exemption?

3. What was the scope of the examination?.....

4., What was the period of the examipation?.................. days. Written examination hours; Oral examina-

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?

........................ If so, give Certificate NOuwerreacoecvmresmemeanmoss
6. Date of first registration 19........ Registration No....
)
Date......J800.. Mg 1949 D. C. Board of Examiners and Registrars of Archs.

(Name of Board)

N2 AP
6643
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h THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1741 New York Avenue, N. W,
WASHINGTON 6, D. C.

THE OCTAGON

Inter-Office Communication

Mr. Purves -

The note to Mr. Ditchy for your
signature which Mr. Peaslee dictated
is not exactly a verbatim transcription
inasmuch as Mr. Peaslee did not give the
whole story. In essence, however, it
is the same.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1741 New York Avenue, N. W.
WASHINGTON 6, D. C.

THE OCTAGON

Inter-Office Communication

Telephoned note to Mr. Purves from
Mr. Horace W. Peaslee:

Dear Ned:

If you would let this go through, it
might insure Lancelot's reinstatement.
He does not seem to be altogether easy
about the situation.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS® COPY
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Pebruary 8, 1949

Pear Olairy

Horaoe Peaslee has just télephonel mbout Lancelot Bukert,
whow he has persusded to come bmek into The Institute se e
result of taking Sukert to a meeting of the Washington
Hetropolitan Chapter ss his guests Another meeting of the
Chapter is being held on Thursday of this week, and Lancelot
seeus 1o be somewhet embarressed sbout hie not being sble to
g0 again a8 & regular member,

The Board of Ixaniners will consider his spplication
tomorrow, Wedneaday, the 9th. KReinstatement cannot follow
until the a¢tion of the Board hes your spproval.

Under the circumstences, knowing Sukert ss you de from
long~tine Detroit asmociations, would it be possible to shorts~
eut by receiving from you an approval of reinstetement by
telegram, subjeot to the favorable action of the Board¥ In
suech csse, your approvel, upon advice from this office eon-
‘earning the astion of The Board of Exeminers, would probably
resch us Thursdsy morning, élearing the way for Bukert to
atiendithre nesting Thursday night as & member, .

8incerely yours,

The Ameriocan Institute of Architeota
5 West Larned Street
Detroit, Michigen

ERP1B

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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TThis is a full-rate DL =Day Lecter
| Telegram or Cable- _,
gram unless its de- } : NL=Night Letter
ferred character is in- LC =Deferred Cable-
dicateds by a suitable
symbol above or pre- | ( 5 9 NLT =Cable Night Lettzr

ceding the address. JOSEPH L. EGAN

PRESIDENT N Ship Radiogram
The filing time shown in the date line on telegrams and day letters is STANDARD TIME at point of origin, Time of receipt is STAND. TIME at pyfint ofBesti
: et = STAND EPRTI}{F =t ppy: B0

WP104 PD 1 EXTRA=DETROIT . MICH 10 255P=
F R PURVES EXECUTIVE DIRELTOR~ | MFEBMW@
AL A TTH NEWYORK AVE NW= ‘

1 APPROVE REINS T/’\TE[\HE“T OF LANCELOT SUKE?T SUB.JECf TO
FAVORABLE ACTION OF BOARD OF EXAMINERS
.CLAIR W DITCHY SECRETARY A I A=

THE COMPANY WILL APPRECIATE SUGGESTIONS FROM ITS PA.TRONS CONCERNING ITS SERVICE
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

February 10, 1949

Dear Mr. Sukert:

. The Secretary is happy to inform you that your appli-
gation for readmiseion te membership in The Institute was
acted on favorably by The Board of Directors and that you were
readmitted to corporate membership in The Institute and
sesigned to the Washington-Netropoliten Chapter, effective
February 10, 1949. You will be a member of that Chapter,
or of some other chapter if you later transfer thereto, until
your membership in The Institute terminates.

The Board of Dirsctors welcomes you agsin to member-
ship and The Becretary's office is a2t your service to the
extent of its powers.

The policies and the activities ef The Institute are
developed largely from problems arising within the chapters.
By taking an aotive part in your Chapter affsirs, you will
contribute to the advancement of the objects of The Inatitute
and will increase the benefits to be derived from Institute
membership.

¥s bespeak your active cooperation.
Bincerely yours,

Secretary

¥r. mcﬂlﬁt Sﬂhr‘h, A.T.A.
4000 Cathedral Avenue, N. W.
Weshington 16, D. B.

o¥D/kk

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

COPY
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LANCELOT SUKERT
4000 CATHEDRAL. AVENUE, N. W.
WASHINGTON 16, D. C.

Jan. 26, 1952

Officers and Directors,

American Institute of Architects,
1741 New York Avee, N. W.
Washington 6, D. C.

Attention Clair W. Ditehy, Sec.

12 o Gentlemen:

wﬁfyﬁ if
A A I regret that circumstances beyond my control
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. COPY

Februsry 6, 1952

Dear ¥r. Sukerti:

On behalf of The Secretary this will acknowledyge, with much
regret, the resceipt of your letter advieing of your decision teo
resign your cerporate membership in The Institute and the Weshlngton-

Metropoliten Chapter.

Juet as soon as thia hes been cleared through the Chapter, formal
notice of finul action will be sent to you.

With every good wish, and the hope that you will return to
membership in the near future,

Yours sincerely,

. W Rﬂnkin
Administrative Secretary

Mr. Lancelot Sukert
4000 Cethedral Avenue, N.W.
Washington &6, D. C,

THR/fhg

Copy to the Secretary,
Washington-Metropolitan Chapter, A.I.A.

Please let us know if Mr. Sukert is in good standing i
the Chapter, in order that his resignation may be acted upon.

JWR
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Lancel/ot Sukert 77 Retured
‘As FHA's Chief Archltect

Lancelot Sukert, 77, a retired
chief architect with. the Federal
. Housing Aufherity, died of a

heart " attack. Saturday at his
home, 4000. Ca:thedral Ave. NW.

Mr. Sukert was a native of
Detroit. and .received a bachelor
of science degree from ' the
University of California in 1913.

He did graduate work in

anchitecture at' Columbia Uni-
. yelsity and received a graduate
d“’g‘rée “in “architecture from

ity of Penmsylvama in

91?:,4 i)

' Hy sefrved as a lieutenant in

e‘iAJr}Corps during World War

' After’ ﬁhe war, he practiced as

an architeet in Detroit for 20

Years,, mecaa‘hzmg in the design
chur

+ In 1928, Mr. Sukert was

glected premdenvt of the  Michi-
an Society of - Architects and

LANCELOT SUKERT

Mr. Sukert was a member of

ater cited for outstanding |y, Army and-Navy Town Club

services for his .two years 1n
that office.

and the Christ Episcopal

He joined the Federal Housing | Church.

Authority in 1939 and served as

He leaves his wife, Bertha|

chief architect for 15 years. He|Eyalyn, of the home addcress

retired in- 1954 and established

Services will be at 1 p.m.

and ‘ conducted ‘free art classes Wednesday at Christ Eplscopal
in numerous District Episcopal|Church, 3116 O St. NW," with
ehurehes‘ burial in Arlingbon Oemetery

comm——

Qo nise

SUK-EIBT;

%ﬁdt&ﬂ 6‘1\ .
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